
Saturday, July 1[NV, AUCKLAND650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0,a 7.45,8.45 a.m, LondonNew
8. O Entertainers All"40. 0 Devotions: Pastor T. J.
Pederson
10.20 For My Lady10.45 "Here and There," Talkby Nelle Scanlan41.0 Domestic Harmony,42.0 Lunch music (12.15 and

932"

’ ."Roumanian Rhapsody" (Enesco)

1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
» 2. 0 Rhythm in Relays3. 0 syn Commentary on
Rugby Footbali Match, relayedfrom Eden Park
3.30 Sports results
4.30 Sports results

. B..0 Children’s session6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)6.30 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazine
at 9.0 a.m. on Sunday)7.18 Topical Talk from the BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Featuring the Auckland Ladies’
Choir, conducted by Ida Holmes.(At the piano: Doris Dowsitt)Studio Recital by Colin Rosk-a (baritone),"The Gay Highway," (Drum-mond), "Thy Beaming Eyes’’
(MacDowell), "Children orMen" (Russell), "Invictus"(Huhn)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 The Choir:
"Songs My Mother Taught Me"
(Dvorak), "Summer Is Here"
(Rubinstein), "On Himalay"
(Bantock)
8.10 Minneapolis Symphony Or-
chestra,
8.22 The Choir:
"The Lass with the DelicateAir" (Arne), "Like to the Dam-
ask Rose" (Elgar), "The LordIs My Shepherd" (23rd Psalm)(Smart)
8.32 Karl Schonberg (piano)8.38 The Choir:
"Ye Banks and Braes" (Fletch-er), "Come, Ever Smiling Lib-erty" (Handel), "Piper’s Song’’!
(Rutland-Boughton)
Rascher (saxophone) and

Symphony Orchestra, conducted
by the Composer, Rhapsody for
Saxophone (Coates)9.0 Newsree!l and War Review
‘9.25. Modern Dance Music (re-
corded) :

10. 0 Sports summary
410.10 All Time Hit Parade
(U.S.A. programme)
"40.40 Dance music41.0 LONDON NEWSCLOSE DOWN

UNZ. AUCKLAND2 880 ke. 341 m.
3. 0-5.0 p.m. Saturday After-noon Programme7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Radio Revue
8. 0 Music from the Russianters: London Philharmouic
Serres (Beecham), SymphonyNo, in E Minor, Op. 64
9.42 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-
tone, "Eugen Onegin" (‘Writ-ten Words") (Tchaikovski)
9.46 Charles Kullman (tenor),
"Eugen Onegin," Lenski’s Aria(Tehaikovski)
9.50 The Grand Opera Orches-
tra, "Eugen Onegin,’ Polonaise
and Waltz
9.58 Sergei Rachmaninofy
(piano), "Troika en Traineux,’’
Op, 37, No. 11 (Tehaikovski)
10.2 London Symphony Orches-tra (Goossens), "Le Coq d’Or"
Suite (Rimsky-Korsakov)
10.30 Close down

ZAM ee 41250 ke. 240 m.

6. 0-8.0a.m. First Call: News:
Time: Bob Crosby3. 0-7.0 p.m. Barn Dance: ShowTime: Carnival of Music:Fibber McGee: Command Per-
formance
Pay News: Memories:Duffy’s Tavern: Sports
9.16-12.0 Make-believe Ballroom

QW WELLINGTON
570 ke, 526m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 to 10.80 Time_ signals10.40, For My Lad: "Trades-man’s Entrance"11.0 Famous Men of theTheatre: A talk prepared by
Pippa Robins
12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS) |2. 0 Saturday Matinee8.0 Relay of Rugby Football5. O Children’s session; (a)Mrs. Crawford’s. Chdir, (b)The Play "The Emperor’s NewClothes"
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.30 List of names of men
speaking in Radio Magazine on
Sunday
7.19 Sports Results7.16 BBC Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Sociable Songs, ~~ TheChorus Gentiemen (A tudio
presentation)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 The Stage Presents: Bri-tish Theatreland’s Tribute to
the Armed Forces throughoutthe World. Featuring: Arthur
Askey, Vera Lynn, Jeanne deCasalis and Rawicz and Land-auer (A BBC production)8.30 "Barbara at Home," No. 2:"Barbara’s Bid." A New Serial
by Mary Scott
8. 0 Newsree!l and War Review9.30 New Zealand News for theNew Zealand Forces in thePacific Islands
9.40 Make believe BallroomTime
10. 0 Sports results10.10 Kay Kyser and His Kol-
lege of Musical Knowledge(U.S.A. programme)10.40 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2G WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
3. 0-4.0 p.m. Musical Programmeduring relay of Rugby Footballfrom 2YA
5. O Variety6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
| 8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC:Grand Symphony Orchestra,
*""Mazeppa" Symphony, No.(Liszt
8.21 Olga Haley (mezzoso-prano)
8.25 London String Orchestra,
"Holberg" Suite, Op,.40- (Grieg)
ski Peter Dawson (bass-bari-on
8.44 Philadelphia Symphony
Orchestra, * Russian EasterFestival’ Overture (Rimsky-
Korsakov) :

9. 0 Concert by New York Phil-harmonic Orchestra, ‘‘Memoria)
to Lidice" (Martineu), Quartetin E Minor (Smetana, arr, George
Szell), Piano Concerto No. 4
(Beethoven) (U.S.A. programme)
10. 0 In Quiet Mood
10.30 Close down

2vp "§WELLINGTON990 kc, 303 m.
7. Op.m. You Asked for It
session
10. 0° Close down

NZ NEW PLYMOUTH
|

810kc. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session, in-
cluding programme by the
Merry Songsters7.30 Sports session
Recorded concert
Big Ben Chimes
Concert, continued
Close down

9.
10. o-oo

AH NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9.15-9.30 "Memories of a Mis-sion House," talk by Cecil Hull11.0 Morning Programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Tea Dance
5.30 "The Golden Boomerang’6.0 "The Troubadours"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazineat 9 a.m. on Sunday6.32 Musical Programme
Rugby Resylts7.15 Topical Talk from BBC7.30 ‘Mr. Thunder"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 BBC Military Band, Suiteof English Dances
8.14 From the Studio: E. G.
Stevenson (tenor), "A _ SpiritFlower" (Campbell Tipton),"Youth" (Allitsen), "You in aGondola" (Conningsby-Clarke),"A Dream" (Bartlett)8.30 Music of the People:"Country Square Dances"
(U.S.A. programme)8.42 "Negro Spirituals"9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 "The Red Streak"10.0 Close downANP
7. 0 p.m. Listeners’ Own ses-sion
8. 0 Light Symphony Orchestra(Raybould): Miniature Suite
(Coates)
8.10 "Team Work"
8.33 Light recitals
8. 14 Dance Music by New May-fair Dance Orchestra9.30 Swing session10. 0 Close down

:

: 72S) GISBORNE980 kc. 306m.
7. Op.m. Melody7.16 Play: "The ForgottenMan"742- Our Evening Stars (Bob
Eberly and Helen O’Connell)8. 0 Famous Orchestras8.15 "Sinews of War" (BBCproduction)8.30 Shall We Dance?
9. 2 Old-time dance music9.30 Dance to Glenn Miller anahis Orchestra
10. 0 Close down

SYN rennen
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News8.0 Morning Programme9.30 Featured Artist
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: MusicalMiniatures: Allan Murray10.30 Devotional Service10.45 Famous Orchestras
11. 0. Great Figures of the Mod-ern Theatre: John Barrymore:Talk by C, H. Allan
11.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Bright music
8. 0 Rugby Football Match, re-Jayed from Lancaster Park
4.30 Sports restlts
Rhythm and Melody
&. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.30 Names of men speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9 a.m.
on Sunday7.16 Topical War Talks from
€ BBCth
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:From the Studio: Alva Myers
(soprano),"Bells Across the Meadows’’
(Ketelbey), ‘Music of the Night"(Coates), "For You a Rose, forMe a Memory" (Nicholls)."Here’s to Love’? (Rubens)

7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 "Krazy Kapers"
8.24 Regent Classic Orchestra
8.28 Jack Benny Programme(U.S.A, Programme)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Troise and His Banjoliers‘(BBC Programme)9.50 Geraldo and His Orchestra,"Top Hat" Selection (Berlin)10. 0 Sports results
10.15 Band Wagon, featuringFreddy Martin’s Orchestra withGuest Composers Stein and
Cahn
10.45 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL CHRISTCHURC1200 ke. 250 m.
3. Op.m. Saturday Matinee6. 0 Everyman’s Music8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:Music by Handel, 8.0-9.0Stokowski and the Philadelphia
Orchestra, Overture in D Minor
8. 7 Leon Goossens, EugeneGoossens and the London Phil-harmonie Orchestra, ConcertoGrosso in B Flat Major8.14 Kate Winter (soprano)with Orchestra, "Angels EverBright and Fair’?
8.19 Mme, Roesgen-Champion(clavecin), Coppola and Orch-
estra, neerto for Clavecinand Orchéstra
8.33 Beecham and LondonPhilharmonic Orchestra, "TheFaithful Shepherd" Suite9. 1 Kubelik and Czech Phil-
harmonic Orchestra, "FromBohemia’s Meadows and Forests"
(Smetana)9.14 Schmidt (tenor), Bohnen(baritone) with OrchestraDuet from "The BarteredBride" (Smetana)9.23 Talich and Czech Phil-harmonic Orchestra, SymphonyNo. 2 in D Minor, Op. 70(Dvorak)10. 0 Reverie10.30 Close down

PSYZARI GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0-10.0 Morning music12, 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 D.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Football Commentary Re-layed’ from Rugby Park5. 0 Light and Bright6. 0 "Cappy Ricks"6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 A List of the names ofthe men who will speak in theRadio Magazine "With the BoysOverseas" on Sunday morning6.45 Sports Results ,7.15 Topical Talk from the BBC7.30 Hawaiian Melodies7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
O "The Cloister and theHearth"
8.20 Music by Erie Coates8.32 "The Bright Horizon":
Humphrey Bishop Produetion9. 0 Newsree!l with War Review9.26 Rhumba , Rhythms and
Tango Tunes10. 0 Close down

GINZ/\ DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Music While You Work10.20 Devotional Service10.40 For My Lady: Serial, "DavidCopperfield"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 D.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Vaudeville Matinee3.0 Running Commentary onSenior Rugby Match (relay from
Carisbrook)
5. 0 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and list of names of
men speaking in the Radio
Magazine at 9 a.m, to-morrow)7.15 Topical Talks from the BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Salon Orchestra,
"Aubade Printiniere" (Lacombe)


